

K&H Medical Ltd

Unit 25, M11 Business Link Parsonage Lane, Stansted Essex CM24 8GF

Tel: 01279 757835

email: admin@khmedical.co.uk www.khmedical.co.uk

MODERN SLAVERY AND HUMAN TRAFFICKING POLICY

K&H Medical Ltd is committed to driving out acts of modern day slavery and human trafficking within its business and from within its supply chains, including sub-contractors, and partners.

The company acknowledges responsibility to the Modern Slavery Act 2015 and will ensure transparency within the organisation and with suppliers of goods and services to the organisation. These as well as the suppliers of services make up the supply chain within K&H Medical Limited.

As part of the company's due diligence processes into slavery and human trafficking the supplier approval process will incorporate a review of the controls undertaken by the supplier. Imported goods from sources from outside the UK and EU are potentially more at risk for slavery/human trafficking issues. The level of management control required for these sources will be continually monitored.

The company will not support or deal with any business knowingly involved in slavery or human trafficking.

The company Directors and senior management shall take responsibility for implementing this policy statement and its objectives and shall provide adequate resources (training etc.) and investment to ensure that slavery and human trafficking is not taking place within the organisation and within it supply chains.

The Modern Slavery Helpline provides information and advice on Modern Slavery, with a 24-hour telephone reporting line, online reporting through the website and can provide training to the public sector. Leaflets, posters and promotional material is available from the Home Office.

A fully copy of this policy and a copy of the Modern Slavery Act 2015 will be accessible to all employees electronically and can be obtained from the HR department upon request.

This policy statement will be reviewed annually and published.

Signed on behalf of K&H Medical Limited.

Name: Lewis Harvey

Position: Director

Signature: /

Date of Review: 4th July 2022

Date of Next Review: 4th July 2023